‘t.hg_y vpuld reimburse yol. e

Lev, Tolls Loder 2
"ihe Keebory" : : { :
Grand fells -

LoVe & Desr Sirie ' i |
I om directod to se:novledge recelpt 1
of your letlor of Bept. 24th comcoxniag ¢ request fox 'bim

roimburcement of the smm peid by yom for your wiile ruuasr.-g‘1
from inglond %o Jlew York. 1 :m-ina"rnetud to gtote thet

the pryment for poosnpes of Ofiieerd snd soldiors! wives,

other than those of tha ;.{gyal devel seporve =nd oyl

Hewioun:lend icaglmht, ia ounceide the purview of this
Depurtmonte it is regvotted, i . ereiore, th 't uui!-'

tneble to rolmburse yov ei the sun in cuestion.

it iz sumgpested Ihet you sdiroad

lottor-to the Cheplin Genorsl's De;m_;:;tment,rmiuh'\?pﬂ,-.-.

iorweTa d to tho Jecretary oi tre usr Oifice, =eiing if &

«ith zefexrence to your being n‘btrql;{sﬂ_'_

40 the scserve oi Oificers of the loyel lewfomndlemd Ragl

I have to mzn‘ yom thet this metter is under conpid rst

and furihor comwnication will be forwerdod to yow on

subject £t a later dete,

Yowrs fatintully,



. aa18/6

29th Auguet, T

The Hon,. the Minlster 6f uilitia,

st. John's,
Tewfoundland.

8ir,
? chaplain - Hewfoundland Regiment

I have the homour to cuote a letter received

from Capt. T. B, Loder, €.F.; for vhat aotion may be

dsemed deslirablet

*waghington Hotel,
. Guildford Street
Russell ém.ll‘l'!,
London, W.C.

Aug. 14th, 1917.

The Dfficer in 'oharge of Records,
Ffld. Pay and Record office,
%a, Victoria Street.

Dear Sir,
-~ If at any future time during my connactlion

with the Army & vacancy with the Hewfoundland
Regiment for a chaplain of the Church of England
should oceour, will you kindly do me the honour of
considering this application from me for the post?

1 have recently besn appointed Chaplain to
ths Depot at Ripon and I take up my duties there
on the 17tn inat,., but being a pative of Wewfound-
land and ¥noring intimately many of the men in the
nfld. Regiment it would be & privilege and a Joy
to me if permitted to serve them at the front.

I am, :
Yours falthfully,
“(84.) T. BE. LODER, O.F."
I have the henour to be,
8ir,
Your obedient servant,

HT/NW



Paymester & Offiger i/c Records,
1s%, lifldy Regte,
68 Viotoria Ste,
London, _s.u; 1.

Siri- 3

In reply to your 8818/6 dated 25th Augusy, ro-
forring to Capte e Ee Loder OuF., 4t is understood
that Capte Ge L, lsidument C.F., 8t present stationed
‘with ono of the bae cemps in anoé. is likoly to
be eppointed to our first batitelion,

Copteine Loder, I prosume, ic aware that a nume
ber of men sre being sent periodicelly to tho
Command Depot, 8t Ripons

ﬁl appliostion will be kept in mind snd whea
further information nmla $0 hand conecerning Capte
Lisidment @ definato reply will be semt to Capt. Loder,

I have the homour to be,
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Actract from Tologren from fynoptisel, Lopdon dsteds.Sept.

CHAPLIN ILODER
1

hﬁrku at Scuthampton, Sept 2nd. per Govermment transport
to New Tork.
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8818/5
The Hon. the iinister of Militis,
gt. John's,
Newfoundland. 303

Sir, :
Chaplain - Newfoundland Regiment

I have the honour to guote & letter recelved
from Capt. T. E. Loder, C.F., for what action may be
deemed desirable:

5 "\aahin7tnw Hotel,
Guildferd Street,
Russell Square,
Londen, W.C.
Aug. 14th, 1917.

The Offlcer in charpge of Records,
Rfld. Pay and Record Office,
58, Victoria Street.

Dear Sir,

If at any future time during my connection
with the Army a vacancy with the Newfoundland
Regiment for a Chaplain of the Church of England
should oceur, will you kindly do me the honour of
considering thie application from me for the post?

T have recently been appointed Chaplain to
the Depot at-Ripon and I take up my duties there
on the 17th inst., but being 2 native of Newfound-
land end knowing intimately meny of the men in the
: Nfld. Regiment it would be a privilege and a Joy
w to me if permitted to serve them at the front.,

I am,
Yours falthfully,
(s1.) T. E. LODER, G.F."
I have the hdmour to be,
Sir,

bd edient servant,

: | . i M Clteceo” iR

HT/RY Chief Peymaster & 0. i/c Recorde.

4

b













8817/1

29th Adghst, 7.

capt. T. E. Loder, OC.F.,
Command Depot,
Ripon, Yorks.

Sir
’ With reference to your letter 14/8/17 (4474): =&

i
copy has been forwarded to the Hon. the Minister of
¥ilitia, St. John's, Hewfoundland, and on receipt of
reply you will be fupther communicated with.

I am, Sir,

Your obedient servant,

Major,
Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records.

HT /1W




8818/

20th Aumaet, T

The Hon. the ¥inlster of Militis,
S8t, John's,
FWewfoundland .

8ir,

Cheplain - Newfoundland Regiment

I have the honour to guote a letter received
from Capt. T. E. Loder, O,F,., for what action may he
deemed deeirable:

"Weshington Hotel,
Fulldford Street,
Russell Square,
London, W.C.
Aug. 14th, 1917. :

The Officer in charge of Records,
Ffld. Fay and Reoord Office,
5%, Victoria Street.

Dear Sir,

‘If at any future time during my connection
with the Army a vacanocy with the Wewfoundland
Regiment for a Chaplein of the Church of England
should ocour, will you kindly do me the honour of
considering this application from me for the post?

I have recently been appointed Chaplain to
the Depot at Ripon and I take up my duties there
on the 17th inst., but being a native of Wewfound-

o lend and knoving intimately many of the men in the
ffld., Regiment it would be a privilege and a joy
to me if permitted to serve them at the front. |

I am, ;
Yours faithfully,
(s1.) T. B, LODER, OC,F."
I have the hmour to be,
Bl.l‘.

Your obedient servant,
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Bth Hovember, 7

Capt. T, E. Loder, C,F.,
4th (Reserve) Battalion,
Seaforth Highlanders, !
? Worth Camp, Ripon. |

sir,

Chaplainoy: 1st Newfoundland Regiment

Further to your letter 14/8/17 and my reply Wo.
8817/1, 29/8/17: as stated therein a copy of your letter
wae forwarded to the Hon, the Linister of Militias, St. !
John's, from whom the followlng communication has today
been received:

"In reply to your 8818/6 dated 29th Auguet,
referring to Capt. T. E. Loder, G.F., it is
understood thet Capt. G. H. Maidment, C.F., at
present stationed with one of the base camps in
France, ies likely to be eppointed to our firet
battalion.

Captain Loder, I presume, is aware that
a number of men are belng sent periodically to
the Oommand Depot, at Ripon.

Hip application will be kept in mind ard
when further information comes to hand
econcerning Capt. Maidment a definite reply will
be sent to Capt. Loder."”

I am, 8ir,
Your obedient aervant,

Major,

Chéef Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records.

HT /0w




T Joko's,

i QOatober 9, S OF Te

Paymaster & Officer i/c Records,
: : 1st, §21d, Regt.,
58 Viotoris St.,
London, S.W. 1.
{
Sir:-
In reply to your 8818/5 dated 29th Augusf, Te-
ferring to Capts, T« E. Loder C.F., it is understood
that Capt. G. H, Maidment C.F., at present stationed
with one of the base camps in France, is likely to
‘be appointed to our first battalion.
Captain. Loder, I presume, is aware that & num-
ber of men are being sent periodically to the
Command Depot, at Ripon.
His application will be kept in mind and when
further information comes to hand concerning Capt. |
© Maidment & definste reply will be semt to Oapt. Loder. '
I have the honour to be,

Sir,
il T 1 T i ey i, Major.
| I'ﬂ-"}-‘ fe 4 r.-“y;i;j‘“.:j j s .:i " * /éiﬂater of Militia.
O ;
sas 4 NOVI9NZ- | /9 é
ke e L e
1 _sz'.i_ S L o
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0405 /2

B fiw

12th September, e
Capt. T.E. Loder, C.F., 3
4th Bn. Seaforth Highlanders,
North Camp, Ripon.
gir, " Mo. 2164, Pte. E.P. Haggett, Newfoundland R.

Acknowledgement of your letter 30/8/17 has been
delayed pending receipt of an application from the above
named man for employment at this office. So far none
has come to hand, but should it do so his case will he
considered with due regard to his medical catepory and
his general sultability for a position here.

I am,
g8ir,
Your obedient servant,
Major,

Chief Paymester & 0., i/c Records.

I
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30th March, 8

4956/1/R.&.0.

Capt. T.E. Loder, 0.F.,
BR. E. Mess,
Hichborough Hall,
Sandwich, Kent.

Dear Sir: Oa ties.

In reply to your letter of 27/3/18 (2920): 1t is
regretted, and I am sure will be readily appreciated,
that liste of casualties cannot be supplied. Requests
for such have become so numerous that it has en found
necessary to make a hard and fast ru 3 the
issue of them to private persons. al'ties in
the Newfoundland Contingent, however, ar® sent by this
offioce to the War Office for publication and are ilasued
in a publiieasien periodical which may be obtained through
a stationer or direct from the War Office. Theae are
also published in the leading newspapers.

The recent statements in the press regarding The
Royal Newfoundland Regiment appear to be what
misleading, and casualties have not been reported to this
office of such a nature as would suggest that it had been
in heavy fighting.

Some 10,000 letters etc. reached this Office
yesterday from Newfoundland. They bore postmarke about
20th to EB6th February. It is hoped you will receive
your mail. .Mails have been very elow in coming from
Hewfoundland recently.

Yours faithfully,

- , c(evw'lv@‘

HA/IC
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| 11389/2/0.T+ 15th July, 8.

Oapt. T«.E. Loder, O0.F.,
R«E. Megs,
Richborough Hall,
Sandwlch. Kent .

Dear Oapt. Loder, . '
Overseas Tranaport,

In reply to your letter 12/7/187(6324): I

enclose
. a., Application for Fassporf form

be » " OQOgean Passage Ticket form

If you will be good enough to get your wife to complete
thess ae early as posd ble and return them to me, together
with the sum of 5/~ to cover cost of passport, I will be
pleased to make arrangements for her and r;our DASBAZS .
Kindly have no dealings with any other offioce on this |
subjeot. The possibilities are that you will return to
Newfoundland via Canada.

Will you kindly advise me as to y own
passport? Have you already one in your pessession? II
not, you should include the partisculars of yourself on
the same application as that of your wife.

Yours sincerely, i |
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30 Jul B,
15%98/3/0.T. thidulye

Oapt. T«.Be Loder, C.F.,

R. E. Hess,
Richborough Hall,
Sandwich, Kent.
s:l./m Overseas Transport.

e I have received your letters dated 25/7/18
V(67715 and acknowledge receipt of passport formi,
phot.ogr’apha, and application for ocean passage ticket
relating to your wife, together with P.0. for 5/-.

It is understood (a) that you do not wish
to procesed until after August 20th, (b)that you will
bhe responsible to this office for the cost of your
passage, and to the Commissloner of Emi tion for
Oanada for your wife's paseage. This Uffice can only
arrange transport for the ocean voyage, and any other
arrangements port of debarkation your final
dastination in Newfoundland, must be made by yoursslf,

Cwing to the difficulties of transvort at the
present time, it 18 impoasible to say exactly when you
will be able to proceed, but you will be notified 1n
dus course, and your wife will receive further information
from the OCommlasioner of Emlgration,to whom the
application will bs put. Kindly forward your own
pasaport as sarly as voasible.

I am, 3ir,
Your obedisnt seérvant,

Chief Paymaster & 0.1/c Records,

HA/NV




T 30 Jul B,
19468/5/0.7. o

Capt, T.B. Loder, O.F.,
R. E. Mess,
Richborough Hall,
Sandwich, Hent,

51}9; Qverseas Transport.

// I have received your letters dated 25/7/18
Lf{s'?'?lg! and acknowledge reseipt of passport 1.‘\'>t"nr‘4,).l
photo he, and application for ocean passage tioket
rolating to your wife, together with P.0. for 5/-. :

It is understood (a) that you do not wish
to procsed until after August 20th, (b)that you will
be responsibls to this offige for the cost of your
passage, and to the Commissioner of ﬁnigrat.!.on for
Canada for your wife's passage., This Uffice oan only
arrange trangport for the ocean voyage, and any other
arrangsmento Eﬁ.port of debarkation your final
destination 1n Newfoundland, must be made by yoursslf,

Cwing to the diffioculties of tranaport at the
present time, it 1= impossible to aay exactly when you
will be able to proceed, but you will be notified in
due course, and your wife will receive further information
from the Oommissionsr of Emigration,to whom the
appliocation will bs put, Kindly forward your
passport as early as posaible, :

T am, Sir,
Your obedient servant,

Chief Paymaster & 0.1/c Records,

HA/NV




Bot Wi

f‘ ok ‘ : "_J:.q ' |
@ el ML&MWW% ‘




ﬁhﬁ; Eﬂvk
Mmﬁ""mﬁ%nmw e

“:lr‘td«rmju neLJ,.n \-J(\lfH'\ s Yen O

| f% i

FERm B {mg@ £
LTI A AW S
Mﬁ‘um I ’f"““

- éh WWWL Frh
T“ L}LM
| l\%«%a»(bﬁm

‘ ‘&”““d’“”““‘uéiw |

W




12890/4/0.T.

8th August, 8.

Oapt, T.E. Loder, C.F.,
R.E. Mass,
Righborough Hall,
Sandwich, Kent.

Si r
Cvarssas Transport.

I am in recelpt of your letter dated 4/8/18
(7042), together with your passport and P.0. for 2/-,
Doubtlesa thare:will be no difficulty as remards payment
of your passage. S0 soon as you hear from the War
Cfflee, 1f you will be good enough to gend me original
or copy of the latter, arrangsments gan be made here
to pay for your ocean passage, which is invariably all
that is provided for by this Offigse. On arrival
on the other side, further arrangeménts are made and
exponses pald by the Department of Militia, S5t. John'a,
on recelpt of telegraphic advice from this Office.

In the meantime, your passports are being put
through, and application has been made to the
Commissionsr of Lmigration for Canada for your wife's
paseage, but this 13, of coursas, subjeet to your own
plans, .

Yours falthfully,

Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records.

HA/NV




S —

B8th August, B.
12891/48/0.T.
Tha commﬂasionsr of Emigration

for “Yanada,
1;-13, Charing Croes, S.W.

2ir,
Overseas Tranaport.

I sncloae Applicatlon for Ocean passage tloket
relating to Mrs, A.%W. Lodar, 18, Connaught Avenue, East
Sheen, S.7. 14, for your kind acceptance, The cost of
this lady's passage i3 not admissible by the Wewfoundland
Government. She wisheas to accompany her husband home,
and of coures her arrangzemente will be subject to his
nlans,

I am, 3ir,
Your obedient servant,

Ohief Paymaster & 0. 1/o Hecords,

HA/uv



. When replying plaase refrto thess flgures.
+ pne. 10900. .

N,

/73, (géz/w?%m
%Zm&mﬂ

August 9th, 1918,

Dear Major Timewell, j
I have a letter from your office dated the

6th instant, file No. 12691/48/0.T., together with :

application form for Mrs. ILoder. I note that she l

is to pay for her own passage. I presume her husband ‘

is being sent back by your Military Authorities. I am,

therefore, accepting the application and if you will

have me advised as to when Mr, Loder is travelling I

will endeavour to arrange accommodation for his wife

about the same time. .’)

) \
NEWFOURDLARD T | Yours £ :tnrulz/”’v‘/UL/,..—k

/.4 Commissioner of Emi

on for Canada.

mtingent

88Vickoria Street, S.W.1.



13549 /12/0.T.

2lst August, 8

The United States Consulate,

Bir:

18, Oavendish Square, W.l.

Passport.
I hereby certify that the bearer, Capt. Thomas E.

Loder, C.F., 1s returning to Newfoundland, via New York, on

this

GB/JC

recommendation. Will you kindly vied his passport?
Yours faithfully,

for Major,
Chief Paymaster & 0. i/c Records.

(




138850/13/0.T. 21st August, 8

The United States Consulate,
18 Cavendish Square, W.l.

Bir: Pasaport.

1 hereby certify that the bearer, Mrs. Annie Loder, is
proceeding to Newfoundland, via lew York, on thia recommend-
ation. Will you kindly visd her passport?

Yours faithfully,

for Major,
Chief Paymaster & Officer i/s Records.
L

aB/Jo .
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: OAPT AND MRS LODER
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